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e Upcoming Arts Council Events
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e Jeri Sager-coming 1/14/2022
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GCAC BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Carole Lindemann, President
Linda Storbakken, Vice President
Ed Butler, Secretary

Roy Fuerherm, Treasurer

Chuck Cuffaro, Director

John Nuss, Director

Gay Dybwad-Director

Maurice McCormick-Director
Dave Burzlaff, Director
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ARTISTIC DIRECTOR
Dr. Jack Kukuk

NEWSLETTER
Terry Storbakken

MAILING ADDRESS
5301 S. Superstition Mtn Dr
Ste 104, #183
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

Ticket Sales Locations (3)
1-Robin Rotella Team Office
6641 S. Kings Ranch Rd, #1
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

2-Apache Junction Chamber of
Commerce
567 Apache Trail (Apache Junction)

3-www.GoldCanyonArts.org (web site)

QoldCanvonArtsCouncil@qmail.com /
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HAPPY NEW YEAR! | am hopeful
that this year will see the virus
diminish and that we can experience
the activities and friendships that we
all cherish.

: January is an exciting month for
the Arts Council. | hope you are planning to join us on
Friday, January 14" at 7:00 p.m. for our exciting Jeri
Sager concert. It was disappointing when we had to
reschedule her because of Covid. The good news,
however, is IF you still have your ticket from March,
2020 you may use that for the 14", If you've already
purchased a ticket, please share with a friend. The Meet
the Artist Reception after the concert will be at the home
of Bud & Mary Wolf. There will be directions on the night
of the concert. ALSO, please remember to bring
nonperishable food items for the Gold Canyon Food
Bank. Cash is also acceptable! And if you plan to join
us afterward, please bring an appetizer to share.

AND, also in January, is the 215t Gold Canyon
Arts Festival. Itis a one day juried fine art show held
on Saturday, January 22, 2022 from 9:00am-4:00 pm on
the grounds of the Gold Canyon United Methodist
Church. AS you may know, there will be live musical
performances throughout the day along with five food
vendors. It is an exciting and busy day! In advance, |
want to say a BIG THANKS to all who have volunteered
to help not only on Saturday, but also for the set-up on
Friday Afternoon.

Upcoming s Council Events

e Jan 14, 2022 Jeri Sager “This Broad’s
Way”

e Jan 22,2022 Gold Canyon Arts Festival

e Feb 11, 2022 The Brothers Four

e Mar 11, 2022 The Fitzgerald Family

e TBD-Annual Meeting

e NOTE: Concerts start at 7:00 pm this
season, a change from 7:30pm past
years
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Fun with Ukulele’s—Pictured
above is the Four Peaks
Ukulele Club having fun with
their ukuleles. To the left the
2021 presentation of 35
Ukulele’s from the GC Arts
Council to the Four Peaks
Elementary School music
program. Pictured (left-right)
are Ray Cunningham
(GCAC Lead Guitar Program
Coordinator), Bart Muller
(Four Peaks music teacher),
Phyllis Ballemore (Four
Peaks Principal), Jack Kukuk
(GCAC Artistic Director), and Carole Lindemann (GCAC President).

(Thanks to GCAC member Ray Cunningham for the report)
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The Diamonds
Silver Bells Holiday Show
December 17, 2021

From the group that brought us

Y 1957’s “Little Darlin”, The Diamonds
¥ entertained us with their fabulous

@l repertoire of your favorite holiday
hits along with many Pop favorites.
The Diamonds perform worldwide
with Symphony Orchestras, in
theatres and major concert halls,
and on tours of the United Kingdom, Brazil, Korea, and Japan.

Jeri Sager in “THIS BROAD’S WAY”
January 14, 2022

This Broadway vocalist is best known for her portrayals of Grizabella in
CATS, Fantine in LES MISERABLES, and Eva Peron in EVITA.

She has also acted in theatrical productions such as CITY OF
ANGELS, BRIGADOON, WEST SIDE STORY, AND PUMP BOYS
AND DINETTES. Jeri has performed for Presidents Jimmy Carter and
George W. Bush, Pope John Paul Il and for USO troops. Jeri will
provide a show to remember!

GCUC Board Pasitions
(Frem President Carale)

January is also the time when we open nominations for Board of Director
positions. This is a three (3) year commitment. This year, there are three
openings. The Board meets one afternoon per month. Typically, each
Board member accepts a role/portfolio for which they have responsibility.
Yes, this is a working board, but it's also fun. The elections occur in March
at our Annual Meeting. The Arts Council is an extraordinary organization.
Not only do we have our wonderful concerts and our Festival, but our Arts
Education program is a model for the state. We can feel very proud.
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Please Patwenize aur 21-22 Support Jeam and Spensexs!

Abe Dye-Edward Jones

AJ Chamber of Commerce
Apache Junction Tires & Service
Arizona Commission of the Arts
Arizona Desert Star Auto

480-983-7932
480-982-3141
480-982-8489
602-771-6501
480-671-4478

www.edwardjones.com
www.ajchamber.com
www.ajtiresandservice@yahoo.com

http://azarts.qgov
www.arizonadesertstar.com

Barleens Dinner Show

480-982-7991

Best Western Gold Canyon Inn & Suites 480-671-6000

Boyce Thompson Arboretum, Superior
Caring Critters Animal Hospital

C.W. Barsness, CPA — Rick Barsness
De La Cruz Mexican Grille

DeMarco’s Italian Restaurant, Superior
First American Title

Flaire! Fashions & Fun

Gold Canyon Café

Gold Canyon Golf Resort/Kokopelli’s
Gold Canyon Dentistry

Gold Canyon Embroidery & Boutique
Gold Canyon Eye Center

Gold Canyon Hearing

Gold Canyon Management

Gold Canyon United Methodist Church
Gold Stallion Restaurant

Hacker’s Girill

Handlebar Pub & Grill

Integrity Hospice Care

Judy Holder Insurance

Just Selling AZ

Lori Blank & Associates

Los Gringos Locos

Mansur Design Co. — Jessie Mansur
Miners on Main, Superior

National Endowment for the Arts
Natural Healing Center

Old West Iron Art

Razzle Dazzle Flowers & Gifts
Red Mountain Flooring AZ

Robin Rotella Team

Robinson Golf Cars Supply

Rodeo Lounge

Rosati’s Pizza

Save Money Market, Superior
Smiling Dog Landscapes

The UPS Store

Tressa’s Hair Design & Spa

Waffle On Inn

Wahoo's Restaurant & Bar

520-689-4567
480-671-7387
480-288-2200
480-982-5401
520-689-0159
480-288-0883
480-532-3460
480-983-1933
480-982-9449
480-288-1800
480-983-1142
480-474-2020
480-983-4000
480-288-4326
480-982-3776
480-935-1998
480-671-9933
480-982-2091
480-426-0255
480-982-0273
480-209-6226
480-221-7922
480-288-5626
602-565-4945
520-689-5663
202-682-5400
602-321-9456
480-982-2900
480-983-0802
480-380-3211
480-993-4411
480-983-1234
480-982-0637
480-983-7400
520-689-2265
480-288-8749
480-474-9838
480-288-6318
480-983-5861
480-983-3333

www.barleensdinnershow.com
www.goldcanyoninn.com
www.btarboretum.org
www.critterdoctors.com
www.4yourcpa.com
www.delacruzgoldcanyon.com
WWW.menuism.com

www. ThinkFirstAmerican.com
FB: FlairFashionandFun

FB: GoldCanyonCafe
WWw.gcgr.com
www.goldcanyondentistry.com
www.GoldCanyonEmbroidery.com
www.goldcanyoneyecenter.com
www.goldcanyonhearing.com
www.goldcanyonmanagement.net
www.goldcanyonumc.org
www.goldstallionaz.com

FB: Hacker’s Girill

FB: The-Handlebar-Pub-and-Grill
www.integrityhospiceaz.com
www.jhins.net
www.Justsellingaz.com
www.loriblank.com
www.LosGringosLocosAJ.com
jessie@mansurdesign.com
WWW.minersonmain.com
http://arts.gov

FB: Natural Healing Center of Gold Canyon
www.oldwestironart.com
www.razzledazzleflowers.com
www.redmountaincarpet.com
www.rotellateam.com
www.robinsongolfcarsupplyaz.com
FB: Rodeo Lounge
Www.myrosatis.com
WWw.savemoneymeats.com
www.SmilingDogl andscapes.com
www.theupsstorelocal.com/3750
www.tressashairdesign.com
www.waffleoninn.com
www.wahoosaz.com

Weichert Realtors — Lake Realty
Western States Art Federation
Willis Painting

Canyon Sounds

480-982-7370
303-629-1166
480-983-5812
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www.lakerealty-az.com

www.westaf.org
www.willispaintingaz.com
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